attached), the Guam Combat Patrol volunteered to comb the jungle areas, kill
Japanese holdouts, and destroy hideouts and locations. The Patrol's mission was

considered one of the most dangerous military combat duties in Guam after the

invasion, as this force killed more than one hundred seventeen (117) Japanese

stragglers.

It is therefore the intent of I Liheslaturan Guåhan to recognize December 10

of each year as Insular Force Guard and Guam Combat Patrol Memorial Day, a day

to commemorate the heroism of these local soldiers, to educate the public about